budgeted to increase on the assumption of an increase in activity in these years. Nil revenue growth in FY24 and FY25 has been
assumed to adopt a conservative position, with terminal year growth of 2% reflecting a long term inflation rate estimate.

Key assumptions and sensitivity
The recoverable value of the Subsea assets in the current year was assessed using a ViU approach.
The estimation of future cashflows has been prepared based on approved group budgets with estimates and assumptions regarding
future revenue growth rates, operating margins and discount rates.

The following provides information on the assumptions made in determining the recoverable value of the assets, together with a
sensitivity analysis showing the potential impact on the carrying value based on the movement (increase or decrease) in the relevant
estimate or assumption.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

MMA Offshore Limited
Preliminary Financial Report for the Year Ended 30 June 2020

Appendix 4E Page 25

3. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (CONTINUED)

3.7  Impairment of Non-current Assets (continued)

Assumption Rate used Sensitivity movement  Increase/(Decrease) in
recoverable value
$’000

Discount rate 10.6% +0.5% (1,892)
  -0.5% 2,126
Terminal year growth rate 2.0% +0.5% 1,217
  -0.5% (1,084)

Subsea - Held for Sale

The recoverable amount of the Subsea equipment identified for sale was determined using a market based approach, reflecting the
value which could be expected to be realised through an accelerated sale program.

In assessing the fair value of the subsea equipment, the Company has taken into consideration the following factors:

• the Current Market Values assessed through review of industry publications

• consideration of the condition of our ROV’s in comparison to advertised items

• the accelerated timing in which the Company wants to complete the sales